



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) IDAHO SITE WORKS, LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 104-005A	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
PARTNERING	CA						
0010 107-019A	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVATION	CA						
0015 201-010A	(1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,913.00000	7,913.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS						
0020 203-002A	1.000	900.00000	900.00	750.00000	750.00	1,341.00000	1,341.00
REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS CULVERT	EACH						
0025 203-006A	12.000	350.00000	4,200.00	275.00000	3,300.00	338.00000	4,056.00
REMOVAL OF SIGN	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) IDAHO SITE WORKS, LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030	203-130A	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	FT						
0035	203-130B	200.000	3.00000	600.00	3.00000	600.00	3.00000	600.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF						
0040	205-005A	4,000.000	40.00000	160,000.00	23.00000	92,000.00	29.00000	116,000.00
	EXCAVATION	CY						
0045	209-005A	441.000	10.00000	4,410.00	3.00000	1,323.00	17.00000	7,497.00
	SMALL DITCH	FT						
0050	301-005A	4,200.000	21.00000	88,200.00	27.00000	113,400.00	31.00000	130,200.00
	GRANULAR SUBBASE	TON						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID		(1) IDAHO SITE WORKS, LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0055 303-022A	1,700.000 TON	26.00000	44,200.00	44.00000	74,800.00	32.00000	54,400.00
3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE							
0060 401-020A	430.000 GAL	14.00000	6,020.00	4.50000	1,935.00	15.00000	6,450.00
CSS-1 DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT or CSS-1h							
0065 405-245A	1.000 EACH	2,910.00000	2,910.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,369.00000	2,369.00
APPROACH (FIELD)							
0070 405-435A	1,000.000 TON	169.00000	169,000.00	150.00000	150,000.00	149.00000	149,000.00
SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-3							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) IDAHO SITE WORKS, LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0075 602-025A	20.000 12" PIPE CULVERT FT	110.00000	2,200.00	110.00000	2,200.00	87.00000	1,740.00
0080 604-035A	6.000 18" IRRIGATION PIPE FT	422.00000	2,532.00	310.00000	1,860.00	591.00000	3,546.00
0085 604-045A	223.000 24" IRRIGATION PIPE FT	321.00000	71,583.00	210.00000	46,830.00	264.00000	58,872.00
0090 609-025A	3.000 MINOR STRUCTURES (5X5 IRRIG. BOX) EACH	6,894.00000	20,682.00	7,500.00000	22,500.00	5,429.00000	16,287.00
0095 609-025B	3.000 MINOR STRUCTURES (18" HEADWALL W/ GRATE INLET) EACH	3,715.00000	11,145.00	3,400.00000	10,200.00	4,297.00000	12,891.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) IDAHO SITE WORKS, LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0100 615-494A	189.000 CURB & GUTTER TYPE 4 FT	64.00000	12,096.00	52.00000	9,828.00	60.00000	11,340.00
0105 616-010A	41.000 SIGN TYPE B-1 SF	34.00000	1,394.00	32.00000	1,312.00	35.00000	1,435.00
0110 616-055B	34.000 WOOD SIGN POST TYPE D-2 FT	32.00000	1,088.00	30.00000	1,020.00	33.00000	1,122.00
0115 616-080A	4.000 REINSTALL SIGN FACE TYPE B-1 EACH	110.00000	440.00	100.00000	400.00	113.00000	452.00
0120 616-085A	1.000 REINSTALL SIGN POST TYPE E-1 EACH	331.00000	331.00	315.00000	315.00	338.00000	338.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) IDAHO SITE WORKS, LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0125 616-090A	8.000 EACH	1,809.00000	14,472.00	1,700.00000	13,600.00	1,639.00000	13,112.00
SPECIAL INSTALL SIGN							
0130 617-005A	1.000 EACH	72.00000	72.00	68.00000	68.00	73.00000	73.00
DELINEATOR TYPE 1							
0135 617-010A	5.000 EACH	75.00000	375.00	71.00000	355.00	77.00000	385.00
DELINEATOR TYPE 2							
0140 619-015A	(1.000) LS	41,281.00000	41,281.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00	23,107.00000	23,107.00
ILLUMINATION TYPE 2							
0145 626-010A	1,794.000 SF	6.00000	10,764.00	5.25000	9,418.50	5.50000	9,867.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) IDAHO SITE WORKS, LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0150 626-040A	5.000		83.00000	415.00	79.00000	395.00	85.00000	425.00
BARRICADE TYPE 3	EACH							
0155 626-050A	90.000		17.00000	1,530.00	15.50000	1,395.00	17.00000	1,530.00
DRUMS	EACH							
0160 626-092A	20,672.000		1.00000	20,672.00	1.30000	26,873.60	1.00000	20,672.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	FT							
0165 626-100A	5,000.000		1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS	CA							
0170 626-105A	235.000		55.00000	12,925.00	55.00000	12,925.00	56.00000	13,160.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MAINTENANCE	HR							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) IDAHO SITE WORKS, LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0175 626-111A	37.000 EACH	TEMPORARY RIGID RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS WHITE	6.00000	222.00	5.25000	194.25	5.50000	203.50
0180 626-111B	124.000 EACH	TEMPORARY RIGID RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS YELLOW	6.00000	744.00	5.25000	651.00	5.50000	682.00
0185 626-112B	54.000 DAY	FLOOD LIGHTS	559.00000	30,186.00	310.00000	16,740.00	338.00000	18,252.00
0190 626-115A	134.000 DAY	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)	83.00000	11,122.00	79.00000	10,586.00	85.00000	11,390.00
0195 626-120A	300.000 HR	FLAGGER CONTROL	50.00000	15,000.00	48.00000	14,400.00	51.00000	15,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID		(1) IDAHO SITE WORKS, LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0200 626-135A	31.000 EACH	17.00000	527.00	15.00000	465.00	17.00000	527.00
WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS							
0205 630-005A	1,166.400 SF	3.00000	3,499.20	2.75000	3,207.60	3.00000	3,499.20
TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - WATERBORNE							
0210 630-025A	21,600.000 FT	0.35000	7,560.00	0.35000	7,560.00	0.35000	7,560.00
LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE							
0215 640-015A	5,500.000 SY	2.00000	11,000.00	2.00000	11,000.00	2.00000	11,000.00
SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE TY 3							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) IDAHO SITE WORKS, LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0220 656-010A	13.000		3,421.00000	44,473.00	3,275.00000	42,575.00	3,095.00000	40,235.00
SIGNAL HOUSING	EACH							
0225 656-015A	1.000		31,218.00000	31,218.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00	34,189.00000	34,189.00
INTERSECTION PREEMPTION DETECTION SYSTEM	EACH							
0230 656-020C	1.000		66,183.00000	66,183.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	63,606.00000	63,606.00
INTERSECTION DETECTION SYSTEM - VIDEO	EACH							
0235 656-025C	1.000		13,244.00000	13,244.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	10,615.00000	10,615.00
ELECTRICAL SERVICE PEDESTAL TYPE 3	EACH							
0240 656-030A	1.000		152,861.00000	152,861.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	139,964.00000	139,964.00
INTERSECTION SIGNAL STRUCTURE	EACH							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) IDAHO SITE WORKS, LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0245 656-040A	1.000 EACH	51,912.00000	51,912.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	42,628.00000	42,628.00
SIGNAL CABINET							
0250 656-045A	1.000 EACH	28,035.00000	28,035.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	21,188.00000	21,188.00
SIGNAL CONTROLLER							
0255 656-065A	1.000 EACH	11,037.00000	11,037.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	11,728.00000	11,728.00
COMBINED CABINET & SERVICE PEDESTAL FOUNDATION							
0260 656-070A	(1.000) LS	87,191.00000	87,191.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	113,188.00000	113,188.00
ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL ITEMS							
0265 675-005A	(1.000) LS	14,585.00000	14,585.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	19,319.00000	19,319.00
SURVEY							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) IDAHO SITE WORKS, LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0270	675-010A	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	DIRECTED SURVEYING	CA						
0275	677-005A	(1.000)	1,104.00000	1,104.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	564.00000	564.00
	RECORD DRAWINGS	LS						
0280	S901-05A	1.000	1,298.00000	1,298.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00	1,108.00000	1,108.00
	SP ABANDON PIPE	EACH						
0285	S901-05B	1.000	9,933.00000	9,933.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,323.00000	15,323.00
	SP CCTV VIDEO SYSTEM	EACH						
0290	S901-05C	1.000	14,900.00000	14,900.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	17,063.00000	17,063.00
	SP ETHERNET SWITCH	EACH						
0295	S904-05A	(1.000)	23,984.00000	23,984.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00	35,050.00000	35,050.00
	SP FIELD OFFICE	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) IDAHO SITE WORKS, LLC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0300	S904-05B	(1.000)	160,500.00000	160,500.00	158,758.00000	158,758.00	179,592.00000	179,592.00
	SP WATERLINE UTILITY RELOCATION	LS						
0305	S911-05A	425.000	109.00000	46,325.00	52.00000	22,100.00	69.00000	29,325.00
	SP CONCRETE DITCH	FT						
0310	Z629-05A	(1.000)	40,996.00000	40,996.00	160,000.05000	160,000.05	151,894.00000	151,894.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
Section Totals:				\$1,615,576.20		\$1,655,640.00		\$1,686,672.70
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:				\$1,615,576.20		\$1,655,640.00		\$1,686,672.70
Contract Item Totals				\$1,615,576.20		\$1,655,640.00		\$1,686,672.70
Contract Time Totals								
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Contract Grand Totals

\$1,615,576.20

\$1,655,640.00

1,686,672.70

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 104-005A	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00				
PARTNERING	CA						
0010 107-019A	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00				
SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVATION	CA						
0015 201-010A	(1.000)	7,776.00000	7,776.00				
CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS						
0020 203-002A	1.000	1,097.00000	1,097.00				
REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS CULVERT	EACH						
0025 203-006A	12.000	330.00000	3,960.00				
REMOVAL OF SIGN	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030 203-130A	1,500.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS FT	1.05000	1,575.00				
0035 203-130B	200.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS SF	3.15000	630.00				
0040 205-005A	4,000.000 EXCAVATION CY	29.90000	119,600.00				
0045 209-005A	441.000 SMALL DITCH FT	5.50000	2,425.50				
0050 301-005A	4,200.000 GRANULAR SUBBASE TON	31.00000	130,200.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0055 303-022A	1,700.000 3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE TON	41.00000	69,700.00				
0060 401-020A	430.000 CSS-1 DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT or CSS-1h GAL	1.00000	430.00				
0065 405-245A	1.000 APPROACH (FIELD) EACH	2,481.00000	2,481.00				
0070 405-435A	1,000.000 SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-3 TON	160.00000	160,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0075 602-025A	20.000	132.50000	2,650.00				
12" PIPE CULVERT	FT						
0080 604-035A	6.000	492.50000	2,955.00				
18" IRRIGATION PIPE	FT						
0085 604-045A	223.000	340.00000	75,820.00				
24" IRRIGATION PIPE	FT						
0090 609-025A	3.000	8,228.00000	24,684.00				
MINOR STRUCTURES (5X5 IRRIG. BOX)	EACH						
0095 609-025B	3.000	4,312.00000	12,936.00				
MINOR STRUCTURES (18" HEADWALL W/ GRATE INLET)	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0100 615-494A	189.000 FT	86.40000	16,329.60				
CURB & GUTTER TYPE 4							
0105 616-010A	41.000 SF	34.10000	1,398.10				
SIGN TYPE B-1							
0110 616-055B	34.000 FT	31.90000	1,084.60				
WOOD SIGN POST TYPE D-2							
0115 616-080A	4.000 EACH	110.00000	440.00				
REINSTALL SIGN FACE TYPE B-1							
0120 616-085A	1.000 EACH	330.00000	330.00				
REINSTALL SIGN POST TYPE E-1							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0125 616-090A	8.000	1,803.00000	14,424.00				
SPECIAL INSTALL SIGN	EACH						
0130 617-005A	1.000	71.50000	71.50				
DELINEATOR TYPE 1	EACH						
0135 617-010A	5.000	74.80000	374.00				
DELINEATOR TYPE 2	EACH						
0140 619-015A	(1.000)	41,143.00000	41,143.00				
ILLUMINATION TYPE 2	LS						
0145 626-010A	1,794.000	5.50000	9,867.00				
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0150 626-040A	5.000	82.50000	412.50				
BARRICADE TYPE 3	EACH						
0155 626-050A	90.000	16.50000	1,485.00				
DRUMS	EACH						
0160 626-092A	20,672.000	1.10000	22,739.20				
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	FT						
0165 626-100A	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00				
MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS	CA						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0170 626-105A	235.000 HR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MAINTENANCE	55.00000	12,925.00				
0175 626-111A	37.000 EACH TEMPORARY RIGID RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS WHITE	5.50000	203.50				
0180 626-111B	124.000 EACH TEMPORARY RIGID RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS YELLOW	5.50000	682.00				
0185 626-112B	54.000 DAY FLOOD LIGHTS	565.50000	30,537.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0190 626-115A	134.000 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS) DAY	82.50000	11,055.00				
0195 626-120A	300.000 FLAGGER CONTROL HR	49.50000	14,850.00				
0200 626-135A	31.000 WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS EACH	16.50000	511.50				
0205 630-005A	1,166.400 TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - WATERBORNE SF	2.90000	3,382.56				



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0210 630-025A	21,600.000 FT	0.35000	7,560.00				
LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE							
0215 640-015A	5,500.000 SY	2.80000	15,400.00				
SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE TY 3							
0220 656-010A	13.000 EACH	3,410.00000	44,330.00				
SIGNAL HOUSING							
0225 656-015A	1.000 EACH	31,114.00000	31,114.00				
INTERSECTION PREEMPTION DETECTION SYSTEM							
0230 656-020C	1.000 EACH	65,962.00000	65,962.00				
INTERSECTION DETECTION SYSTEM - VIDEO							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0235 656-025C	1.000 EACH	13,200.00000	13,200.00				
ELECTRICAL SERVICE PEDESTAL TYPE 3							
0240 656-030A	1.000 EACH	152,350.00000	152,350.00				
INTERSECTION SIGNAL STRUCTURE							
0245 656-040A	1.000 EACH	51,739.00000	51,739.00				
SIGNAL CABINET							
0250 656-045A	1.000 EACH	27,940.00000	27,940.00				
SIGNAL CONTROLLER							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0255 656-065A	1.000 EACH	11,000.00000	11,000.00				
COMBINED CABINET & SERVICE PEDESTAL FOUNDATION							
0260 656-070A	(1.000) LS	86,900.00000	86,900.00				
ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL ITEMS							
0265 675-005A	(1.000) LS	12,322.00000	12,322.00				
SURVEY							
0270 675-010A	5,000.000 CA	1.00000	5,000.00				
DIRECTED SURVEYING							
0275 677-005A	(1.000) LS	550.00000	550.00				
RECORD DRAWINGS							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0280 S901-05A	1.000 EACH	1,650.00000	1,650.00				
SP ABANDON PIPE							
0285 S901-05B	1.000 EACH	9,900.00000	9,900.00				
SP CCTV VIDEO SYSTEM							
0290 S901-05C	1.000 EACH	14,850.00000	14,850.00				
SP ETHERNET SWITCH							
0295 S904-05A	(1.000) LS	24,579.00000	24,579.00				
SP FIELD OFFICE							
0300 S904-05B	(1.000) LS	170,052.00000	170,052.00				
SP WATERLINE UTILITY RELOCATION							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(717	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0305 S911-05A	425.000	61.20000	26,010.00				
SP CONCRETE DITCH	FT						
0310 Z629-05A	(1.000)	170,000.44000	170,000.44				
MOBILIZATION	LS						
Section Totals:			\$1,760,573.00				
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$1,760,573.00				
Contract Item Totals			\$1,760,573.00				
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00				
Contract Grand Totals			\$1,760,573.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22717240213

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 04, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction B Jeff Ryan

Call Order: 5

Project(s):

Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: SH-45, LOCUST LANE INTERSECTION, NAMPA

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum